S —

COURSE

No. SEC.

COURSE

PREREQUISITE

COURSES

DIVISION 1V

——

Cr.

HOME ECONOMICS

A total of five hours of Home Economics may be counted toward filling division requirements as follows:

| TiIME

DAY

Room

Brpa.

INSTRUCTOR

|

Course

4 under Field B, Division II; 3a, 3b, 12 and 83 under Field C, Division II; 80a, 80b, and 165 under Field B, Di-

vision III.

2 1

3a

= > W

8
10
12
717 S WSy
76 .ml

80a
BOb e
BRI
151a

152

153 ..

RELIGION

Li-Home Nursing . . ;. ..s- o v

Home Decoration..........
Home Decoration. ........
Food and Nutrition........
Food and Nutrition........
Food and Nutrition Lab....

L] - L]
L] L] L
- & @

34

lllllllllllll

iiiiiiiiiiiii

lllllllllllll

or with 3a. ..

Select and Prep. of Foods I,| (See catalogue) |

HEEERYe L e
LRADOLATORY o ove s ae i o 1

Select. and Prep. of Foods 11

Clothing and Textiles I. . ..

Child Care
Clothing Design...........
Standards of Living and
Family Finance........
Home Administration......
Home Administration......
g Care. s o A e '
SRetebs I A

Special Problems I.........

Special Problems 11

llllllll

---------------

* & ®»

4 or 3a and 3b;
Chem. 1 or 2.

IIIIIIIIIII

- B @

(See catalogue)
80a or with 80a
(See catalogue)
Organic Chem.
and Physiology.

lllllllllllll

------

(See catalogue)

IIIIII

10:30

l 1:30 l
9:30

e = S

8:30-10:20

9:30
8:30-10:20
1:30-4:20

1:30-3:20
10:30
11:30
8:30

10:30

11:30

Appt.
1:30
8:30

9:30-12:20
| and appt.
Appt.

b &
£l &
MWEF
MWF
TE

il
MWF
EE

MWF

MWEF

MWEF
i Bf s

4 id &
MWEF
Appt.

i
MWF

TY

Appt.

110
112
112
112

3

112
14
14

10
110
110
112

112

112 |

Appt.

110
112

14

Appt.

e e e bk g e

iiiiii

£5 B S JES

£

Meguiar
Meguiar
Tissue
Tissue

| e —=

Anderson
| Anderson

-

l —— e

Sherbon
Sherbon

Meguiar

Anderson
Anderson
Hoesly
Sherbon

Tissue

Sprague,
Tissue
| Sprague

Students in the College are permitted to enroll in courses offered by the Kansas School of Religion and count ecredit
received for such work toward the degree of Bachelor of Arts, with the provisions (1) that the total number of hours
of such credit shall not exceed six hours, and (2) that not more than three hours of such work may be taken in

courses giving sophomore credit.

i Sl e
7 W (i
o S SO
3§ B foE
71 I

80
81

|
83 s

DESIGN

13
33

==

Hist. and Lit. of Bibleft. ... |

Hebrew History I
Life and Teachings of Jesus,
Old Testament Literature If
Social Teachings of Jesus...
Develop. of Christ. Church..
Develop. of Social Institutns.
and Ideals of the Bible. .
Religious Concepts of New
Test. and Cur. Thought..

iiiiiiiii

= ——

L . =

.............................

lllllllllllll

lllllllllllll

lllllllllllll

iiiiiiiiiiiii

i May be taken on any two of the three days specified.

B = = Q0 = b

N N

| 10:30
| 2:30 ‘
11:30
, 1:30
7:00 p. m.
| 11:30

8:30

I 8:30

1:30-4:20
8:30-11:20

MWF

MW
MWEF

+ Credit toward graduation will be given for either 1 or 51-52, but not for both.

o WU CUoWoww

310
314

FS
FS

Barr
Mayerberg
Barr
Mayerberg
Barr

King

Thomas

Price

Jones
Ketcham,
Jacobson



