DIVISION IV

Course No.	SEC.	Course	PREREQUISITE Courses	CR.	TIME	DAY	Room	BLDG.	Instructor
	1								

HOME ECONOMICS

A total of five hours of Home Economics may be counted toward filling division requirements as follows: Course 4 under Field B, Division II; 3a, 3b, 12 and 83 under Field C, Division II; 80a, 80b, and 165 under Field B, Division III.

2	A	Home Decoration		2	10:30	TT	110	F	Meguiar
	В	Home Decoration		2	1:30	TT	112	F	Meguiar
3a	A	Food and Nutrition		3	9:30	MWF	112	F	Tissue
	В	Food and Nutrition		3	1:30	MWF	112	F	Tissue
3b		Food and Nutrition Lab	3a or with 3a	2	8:30-10:20	TT	8	F	
4		Select and Prep. of Foods I,	(See catalogue)	5					
		Lecture			9:30	TT	112	F	Anderson
		Laboratory			8:30-10:20	MWF	14	F	Anderson
5		Select. and Prep. of Foods II	4 or 3a and 3b;	3	1:30-4:20	TT	14	F	
			Chem. 1 or 2.						
8		Clothing and Textiles I		3	1:30-3:20	MWF	10	F	
10	• (*(*(*)	Home Nursing		3	10:30	MWF	110	F	Sherbon
12		Child Care		3	11:30	MWF	110	F	Sherbon
72a		Clothing Design	Design 13	2	8:30	TT	112	F	Meguiar
76		Standards of Living and							
		Family Finance		2	10:30	TT	112	F	Anderson
80a		Home Administration	(See catalogue)	3	11:30	MWF	112	F	Anderson
80b		Home Administration	80a or with 80a	2	Appt.	Appt.	Appt.		Hoesly
83		Child Care	(See catalogue)	2	1:30	TT	110	F	Sherbon
151a		Dietetics I	Organic Chem.	3	8:30	MWF	112	F	Tissue
			and Physiology.						
152		Special Problems I Special Problems II	(See catalogue)	3-5	9:30-12:20	TT	14	F	Sprague,
					and appt.				Tissue
153		Special Problems II	152	3-5	Appt.	Appt.	Appt.	F	Sprague

RELIGION

Students in the College are permitted to enroll in courses offered by the Kansas School of Religion and count credit received for such work toward the degree of Bachelor of Arts, with the provisions (1) that the total number of hours of such credit shall not exceed six hours, and (2) that not more than three hours of such work may be taken in courses giving sophomore credit.

*1		Hist. and Lit. of Biblet	2	10:30	TT	B	My.	Barr
*11		Hebrew History I	1	2:30	Tu	В	My.	Mayerberg
*21		Life and Teachings of Jesus,	3	11:30	MWF	В	My.	Barr
51		Old Testament Literature I†	1	1:30	Tu	В	Му.	Mayerberg
71		Social Teachings of Jesus	1	7:00 p. m.	Tu	В	Му.	Barr
80		Develop. of Christ. Church	2	11:30	TT	В	Му.	King
81		Develop. of Social Institutns.						
		and Ideals of the Bible	2	8:30	TT	В	My.	Thomas
83		Religious Concepts of New	-7					
		Test. and Cur. Thought	3	8:30	MWF	В	My.	Price
DESIGN								
13		Design I	2	1:30-4:20	MW	310	FS	Jones
33		Design III‡	2	8:30-11:20	MWF	314	FS	Ketcham,
								Jacobson
					The state of the s			

[†] Credit toward graduation will be given for either 1 or 51-52, but not for both.

[‡] May be taken on any two of the three days specified.